Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.

09-14-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and	Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradonian Chica. Trado and Tradonian Chica. Tradoni					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Teters Floral Products, Inc.				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: (Delaware) X Other LLC Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Internal Address: Street Address. 1425 South Lillian Avenue City: Bolivar State: Missouri Country: USA Zip: 65613				
Execution Date(s) August 30, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Teters	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2565179 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Diana Y. Tsai, Esq.</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Schwartz Cooper Chartered Suite 2700 Street Address: 180 N. LaSalle Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60601 Phone Number: 312/516-4490 Fax Number: 312/264-2484 Email Address: dtsai@schwartzcooper.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Diana Y. Tsai, Esq. Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	1002			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made as of August 30, 2007, by LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent ("Agent") for itself and various other lenders ("Lenders"), in favor of NEW CREATIVE ENTERPRISES, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 9, 2004 made by Borrower in favor of Agent for the benefit of Lenders (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Borrower granted a security interest in certain of its trademarks and service marks to Agent for the benefit of Lenders to secure certain debt and obligations owing from Borrower to Agent and Lenders;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Borrower, DCI Holdings, Inc., an Ohio corporation, Teters Floral Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Teters"), and Teters Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Teters Acquisition"), Borrower is selling certain of its assets to Teters and Teters Acquisition, including, without limitation, that certain trademark of Borrower relating to its Teters Floral Products division, as identified below (the "Teters Trademark"):

Trademark Description	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
TETERS	76168785	2565179	04/30/2002

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Agent (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Agent in the Teters Trademark, and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to such release and termination;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interests in and to the Teters Trademark, and reassigns to Borrower all right, title and interest of Agent in and to the Teters Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent

Name:

Vice Preside Title:

440929.1 042314-40248

TRADEMARK REEL: 003623 FRAME: 0426

STATE OF 14	LINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF _	COOK)

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, does hereby certify that Susan M. Davis, the Vice President of LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Vice President, he or she signed and delivered said instrument as his or her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited liability company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal as of this 11th day of September, 2007.

Carnen L. Suices Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01/11/2008

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

CARMEN L NIEVES

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 01/11/2008

440929.1 042314-40248

RECORDED: 09/12/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003623 FRAME: 0427